

# বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিব মেডিক্যাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

### Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University

রেজিস্ট্রার অফিস

Office of the Registrar

No - BSMMU/2024/1399

Date: 08-02-2024

#### Office Order

Following foreign students are selected for admission in the Residency Program, March 2024 session in the following Course/Discipline mentioned against their name.

This admission would be provisional and subject to receive an undertaking in non-judicial stamp (Bangladeshi Currency Taka 1090) from the students. The admission will be confirmed only after obtaining security clearance from the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and registration from Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BMDC).

SI.No	Candidate Name	Course (Discipline)	<u>Nationality</u>
1.	Dr. Gajendra Prasad Yadav Mother's name: Purani Devi Yadav Father's name: Rajendra Prasad Yadav Lahan-21, Siraha, Nepal. E-mail: gajgumit.g4@ gmail.com	MS (Neuro- Surgery)	Napalese
2.	Dr. Ajit Kumar Thakur Mother's name: Pushpa Devi Thakur Father's name: Sushil Kumar Thakur Sahidnagar-4, Dhanusha, Nepal. E-mail: Ajitkumarthokur 197@ gmail.com		
3.	Dr. Ram Nilesh Chaudhary Mother's name: Lalita Chaudhary Father's name: Ram Lala Chaudhary Jaleshwar-11, Mahottari, Nepal. E-mail: nileshchy2048@ gmail.com	MS (Orthopaedic Surgery)	Napalese
4.	Dr. Roshani Napit Mother's name: Bhawani Devi Napit Father's name: Hari Das Napit Bhaktapur-6, Nepal. E-mail: roshani.theemerald@ gmail.com	MS (Paediatric Surgery)	Napalese
5.	Dr. Binay Yadav Mother's name: Janak Kumari Father's name: Adhiklal Yadav Sukhipur-01. Siraha, Province-2, Nepal. E-mail: dr.binay67@ gmail.com	MD (Radiology & Imaging)	Napalese
6.	Dr. Binam Raj Sharma Mother's name: Manju Singh Father's name: Narendra Prasad Singh Santapur (M)-03, Rautahat, Nepal. E-mail: dr.brs,24614@ gmail.com		Napalese
7.	Dr. Anupa Adhikari Mother's name: Gauri (Sharma) Adhikari Father's name: Balaram Adhikari Tokha-1, Kathmandu, Nepal. E-mail: dranupa.adhikari@ gmail.com	MS (Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility)	Napalese



## বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিব মেডিক্যাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University

রেজিস্ট্রার অফিস

Office of the Registrar

8.	Dr. Santosh Kumar Sah Mother's name: Mina Devi Sah	MS (Urology)	Napalese
	Father's name: Harideo Sah		
	Bode, Barsain-01, Saptari, Nepal. E-mail: samtosh.oct1995@ gmail.com		

Candidates are advised to collect 'Letter of Admission' from office of the undersigned. In addition, they are also requested to deposit 'Course and Tuition Fee' as per rules of the University.

By order

Signed: (Dr. G M Sadik Hasan)

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

No - BSMMU/ 2024/1399/1(09)

Date: 08-02-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Nepal in Bangladesh/Bangladesh in Nepal.
- 2. Dean, all Faculty. Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka.
- 3. Course Director, all Faculty. Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka.
- 4. Chairman, all Department, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka.
- 5. Controller/Director (Finance)/Director (Hospital)/Director (Inspection)/Librarian, BSMMU, Dhaka.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Honorable Vice-Chancellor/Pro-Vice-Chancellor (Academic/Research & Development/Administration)/Treasurer, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka.
- 7. Personal Officer to the Registrar, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Dhaka.
- 8. Medical Education Commission of Nepal.
- 9. Ministry of foreign Affairs, Nepal.
- 10. Ministry of foreign Affairs, Bangladesh.
- 11. University web site: www.bsmmu.edu.bd
- 12. Office copy.

68-02-2024

(Dr. G M Sadik Hasan)

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

ব্লক বি (৩য় তলা), শাহৰাগ, ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ, টেলিফোন ঃ ৫৫১৬৫৭৬০-৯৪, ফ্যাক্স ঃ ৮৮০-২-৫৫১৬৫৬০৯, E-mail : registrar@bsmmu.edu.bd Block B (2nd Floor), Shahbag, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh, Tel : 55165760-94, Fax : 880-2-55165609, E-mail : registrar@bsmmu.edu.bd